TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrected assignment. Document previously recorded on 05/22/2003 at Reel 002657, Frame 0365. Element corrected: assignee's state of incorporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Perkin-Elmer Corporation		05/28/1999	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PerkinElmer, Inc.
Street Address:	45 William Street
City:	Wellesley
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02481
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	0663436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)548-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

Timothy H. Hiebert NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1 source=PEASS.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0578**

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Perkin-Elmer Corporation, a New York Corporation located at 301 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851, now named PE Corporation (NY) ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the PERKIN ELMER mark and of U.S. Registration No. 663,436 dated June 24, 1958;

WHEREAS, PerkinElmer, Inc. a Massachusetts Corporation located at 45 William Street, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481, formerly named EG&G, Inc. ("Assignee"), wishes to become the record owner of said mark together with the good will associated therewith, and of U.S. Registration No. 663,436.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration which has previously been provided to Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the PERKIN ELMER mark and in U.S. Registration No. 663,436 dated June 24, 1958 and the good will associated therewith.

The effective date of this assignment is May 28, 1999.

ASSIGNOR

Thomas P. Livingston

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 06/02/2003